CH \$265.00 21635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC		10/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	225 W Washington St., 21st Floor		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2163536	ROYALEDGE			
Registration Number:	0783033	ROYALENE			
Registration Number:	1348818	ROYALTHERM			
Registration Number:	1498184	TRILENE			
Registration Number:	5279398	LION ELASTOMERS			
Registration Number:	5279399	LION ELASTOMERS			
Registration Number:	3399949	COPOLYMER			
Registration Number:	3376507	LION COPOLYMER			
Registration Number:	3885223	TRILENE FREEFLOW			
Serial Number:	87111930	LION ELASTOMERS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0307

900427006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray		
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=65610274_3_Lion (Hancock) - IP Security Notice (Trademarks) rev#page1.tif			
source=65610274_3_Lion (Hancock) - IP Security Notice (Trademarks) rev#page2.tif			
source=65610274_3_Lion (Hancock) - IP Security Notice (Trademarks) rev#page3.tif			
source=65610274_3_Lion (Hancock) - IP Security Notice (Trademarks) rev#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0308

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0309 Very truly yours,

Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC,

as Grantor By:

Name: Thomas Wetts

Title: Authorized Representative

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Polina Arsentyeva

Title:

Associate Counsel

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	Status	Class	Goods
ROYALEDGE	2163536	75/24243	Registered	1	Synthetic Rubber
ROYALENE	783033	0183939	Registered	1	Synthetic rubber
ROYALTHERM	1348818	73464992	Registered	1	Curable elastomers
TRILENE	0001498184	0000625002	Registered	1	Low molecular weight synthetic polymer for further use in manufacturing
LION ELASTOMERS	5279398		Registered	1	Synthetic rubber
Lion Logo #1	5279399		Registered	1	Synthetic rubber
Copolymer (and Design)	3399949	78865668	Registered	1	Synthetic rubber
LION COPOLYMER	3376507	78740525	Registered	1	Synthetic rubber
TRILENE FREEFLOW	3885223	77919196	Registered	1	Low molecular weight synthetic polymer for further use in manufacturing

Pending Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Status	Class	Goods
VILENE	87531380	Pending	17	Pending
Lion Logo #2	87111930	Pending	Pending	Pending

65610274_2

RECORDED: 11/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0312